
Berea (9-6,6-2 HCAC) -vs- Mt. St. Joseph (7-8,4-4 HCAC)
01/14/26 at Harrington Center, Cincinnati, OH

 
 

 
 
Berea 52

Mt. St. Joseph 49

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 212
Site: Harrington Center, Cincinnati, OH
Referees: Ryan Kent, Myia Smith, Kenzie Murray

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Berea 15 5 15 17 52
Mt. St. Joseph 6 7 17 19 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 James,Lynkaylah * 34 6-15 0-0 5-7 8-8 16 2 0 2 0 5 17
10 Bugg,Payton * 36 4-11 0-2 3-4 2-0 2 0 3 3 0 1 11
22 Howell,Madison * 35 1-5 1-4 3-4 1-8 9 3 1 0 0 2 6
01 Sutton,Ariyana * 17 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 3 5
03 Moss,Atyia * 22 1-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
14 Bates,Nevaeh 21 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 1 4
35 Mukalamusi,Joyce 17 2-8 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 0 2 0 2 4
02 McClendon,Kayla 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Sweeney,London 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-60 2-10 16-21 20-25 45 15 5 20 0 16 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-1   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-2   50.00% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-2   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
Total 17-60   28.3% 2-10   20.0% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Mills,Karlee * 35 6-16 4-12 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 5 0 2 16
11 Guingrich,Hailey * 32 5-7 0-0 3-3 4-3 7 2 1 2 2 0 13
00 Jenkins,Morgan * 34 1-8 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 7 1 2 2
33 Price,Sam * 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 4 2 0 2 2 0
14 Reilly,Katelyn * 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Stivers,Ella 23 2-9 0-0 6-6 2-5 7 0 2 1 0 0 10
21 Patterson,Jordan 17 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 3 5
02 Archibald,Nicole 19 1-7 0-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
04 Crawford,Bella 17 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
03 Winchester,Ali 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-55 4-22 13-14 15-23 38 17 10 20 5 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-7   42.86% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15% 1-5   20.00% 6-6   100.00%
Total 16-55   29.1% 4-22   18.2% 13-14   92.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Joseph
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 09:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BUGG,PAYTON --

09:15 MISS JUMPER by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MOSS,ATYIA --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KARLEE
08:51 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ARIYANA --
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,MADISON(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
08:23 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,ATYIA 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:40 TURNOVER  by REILLY,KATELYN
07:21 FOUL  by PRICE,SAM

MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,ARIYANA(in the paint) 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SAM

FOUL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 07:00
07:00 SUB OUT by REILLY,KATELYN
07:00 SUB IN by WINCHESTER,ALI
06:41 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 06:34 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SUTTON,ARIYANA --

06:12 MISS 3PTR by WINCHESTER,ALI
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA 06:01 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by HOWELL,MADISON --

05:49 TURNOVER  by MILLS,KARLEE
STEAL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 05:49
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,ARIYANA(in the paint) 05:39 9-0 V 9

05:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:39 SUB OUT by MILLS,KARLEE
05:39 SUB OUT by PRICE,SAM
05:39 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JORDAN
05:39 SUB IN by STIVERS,ELLA
05:18 MISS LAYUP by STIVERS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STIVERS,ELLA
05:05 MISS JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
04:51 FOUL  by WINCHESTER,ALI

GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 04:51 10-0 V 10
MISS FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STIVERS,ELLA
04:35 MISS JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by MOSS,ATYIA(in the paint) 04:26 12-0 V 12

04:10 SUB OUT by JENKINS,MORGAN
04:10 SUB OUT by WINCHESTER,ALI
04:10 SUB IN by MILLS,KARLEE
04:10 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BELLA
04:02 12-2 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,BELLA
03:29 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,ARIYANA --



SUB OUT by SUTTON,ARIYANA 03:16
SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA 03:16
SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON 03:16
SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON 03:16
SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH 03:16
SUB IN by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 03:16
MISS JUMPER by BATES,NEVAEH 03:02
REBOUND OFF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --

03:02 FOUL  by CRAWFORD,BELLA
TURNOVER  by BATES,NEVAEH 02:58

02:58 STEAL  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
FOUL  by BATES,NEVAEH 02:55

02:55 12-3 V 9 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)
02:55 12-4 V 8 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STIVERS,ELLA

FOUL  by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 02:29
02:04 MISS JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:47 SUB OUT by STIVERS,ELLA
01:47 SUB IN by JENKINS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 01:47
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,KAYLA 01:47
GOOD LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint) 01:40 14-4 V 10

01:40 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
01:40 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JORDAN
01:40 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

GOOD FT by BUGG,PAYTON 01:40 15-4 V 11
01:11 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --
01:04 SUB OUT by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
01:04 SUB IN by PRICE,SAM

TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,LONDON 00:46
00:46 STEAL  by PRICE,SAM
00:30 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,KARLEE
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON 00:26
SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH 00:26
SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON 00:26
SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 00:26

00:06 15-6 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
MISS 3PTR by BUGG,PAYTON 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Joseph
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by STIVERS,ELLA

SUB OUT by BUGG,PAYTON 10:00
SUB OUT by HOWELL,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 10:00
SUB IN by SUTTON,ARIYANA 10:00
SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON 10:00
SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 09:37
REBOUND OFF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 09:34 17-6 V 11

09:09 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MORGAN



TURNOVER  by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 09:00
08:45 TURNOVER  by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

STEAL  by SWEENEY,LONDON 08:45
MISS LAYUP by BATES,NEVAEH(in the paint) 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SAM

08:29 17-8 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ARIYANA 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SAM

08:05 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

07:50 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STIVERS,ELLA

FOUL  by MCCLENDON,KAYLA 07:47
07:47 SUB OUT by PRICE,SAM
07:47 SUB IN by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON 07:47
SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH 07:47
SUB OUT by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 07:47
SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA 07:47
SUB IN by HOWELL,MADISON 07:47
SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 07:47
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,KAYLA 07:47
SUB IN by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 07:47

07:47 17-9 V 8 GOOD FT by STIVERS,ELLA
07:47 17-10 V 7 GOOD FT by STIVERS,ELLA
07:47 SUB OUT by STIVERS,ELLA
07:47 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,ARIYANA 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,MORGAN

07:08 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --
TURNOVER  by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 07:02
SUB OUT by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 07:02
SUB IN by BUGG,PAYTON 07:02

06:52 TURNOVER  by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
STEAL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 06:52
FOUL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 06:45
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 06:45

06:30 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by JENKINS,MORGAN
06:10 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MORGAN

STEAL  by HOWELL,MADISON 06:10
TURNOVER  by MOSS,ATYIA 06:10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:10

06:01 MISS JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

05:47 MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,BELLA
04:55 TURNOVER  by MILLS,KARLEE

STEAL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 04:55
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,KARLEE
04:37 MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,ATYIA --
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,ARIYANA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,MORGAN
03:57 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,KARLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --



TURNOVER  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 03:41
03:41 SUB OUT by JENKINS,MORGAN
03:41 SUB OUT by MILLS,KARLEE
03:41 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BELLA
03:41 SUB IN by WINCHESTER,ALI
03:41 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JORDAN
03:41 SUB IN by STIVERS,ELLA

SUB OUT by SUTTON,ARIYANA 03:41
SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH 03:41

03:29 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUINGRICH,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIVERS,ELLA

TURNOVER  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 03:11
03:11 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
03:11 SUB IN by JENKINS,MORGAN
03:11 STEAL  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
02:45 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MORGAN

STEAL  by BATES,NEVAEH 02:45
MISS LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by STIVERS,ELLA
02:19 MISS LAYUP by WINCHESTER,ALI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
FOUL  by HOWELL,MADISON 02:17

02:08 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
STEAL  by BUGG,PAYTON 02:08

02:01 FOUL  by WINCHESTER,ALI
02:01 SUB OUT by JENKINS,MORGAN
02:01 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BELLA

SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA 02:01
SUB IN by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 02:01
MISS FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(fastbreak) 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(fastbreak) 02:01 18-12 V 6

01:42 MISS JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 01:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BUGG,PAYTON 01:09

01:05 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
01:05 TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
01:05 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JORDAN
01:05 SUB IN by MILLS,KARLEE

SUB OUT by BUGG,PAYTON 01:05
SUB IN by SUTTON,ARIYANA 01:05
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 00:49
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 00:46 20-12 V 8
FOUL  by BATES,NEVAEH 00:37

00:37 SUB OUT by WINCHESTER,ALI
00:37 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
00:22 TURNOVER  by STIVERS,ELLA

STEAL  by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 00:22
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by CRAWFORD,BELLA
FOUL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 00:04
SUB OUT by SUTTON,ARIYANA 00:04
SUB IN by BUGG,PAYTON 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by STIVERS,ELLA
00:04 SUB IN by JENKINS,MORGAN
00:04 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,BELLA(fastbreak)
00:04 MISS FT by CRAWFORD,BELLA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,BELLA
00:02 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,BELLA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,MORGAN
00:00 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Joseph
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by STIVERS,ELLA

SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH 10:00
SUB OUT by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 10:00
SUB IN by SUTTON,ARIYANA 10:00
SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:25 20-15 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,ATYIA 09:06
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by STIVERS,ELLA
FOUL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:48

08:48 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
08:48 20-17 V 3 GOOD FT by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

08:27 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,KARLEE

08:20 TURNOVER  by MILLS,KARLEE
STEAL  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 08:20
MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,ARIYANA(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
07:56 MISS JUMPER by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,ARIYANA 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by MILLS,KARLEE
07:39 20-19 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,KARLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SUTTON,ARIYANA(in the paint) 07:28
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 07:24 22-19 V 3

07:12 TURNOVER  by MILLS,KARLEE
STEAL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 07:12
TURNOVER  by MOSS,ATYIA 07:06
SUB OUT by SUTTON,ARIYANA 07:06
SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH 07:06

06:49 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

06:42 MISS JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

06:38 TURNOVER  by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
STEAL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 06:38
SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA 06:38
SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON 06:38

06:27 FOUL  by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
06:27 SUB OUT by STIVERS,ELLA
06:27 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BELLA

GOOD FT by BUGG,PAYTON 06:27 23-19 V 4
GOOD FT by BUGG,PAYTON 06:27 24-19 V 5

06:26 TURNOVER  by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
STEAL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 06:26
MISS JUMPER by BUGG,PAYTON 06:10



REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,MADISON --
06:08 FOUL  by MILLS,KARLEE
06:08 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
06:08 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by HOWELL,MADISON 06:08 25-19 V 6
GOOD FT by HOWELL,MADISON 06:08 26-19 V 7

05:42 MISS LAYUP by MILLS,KARLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
TURNOVER  by BUGG,PAYTON 05:38

05:38 STEAL  by JENKINS,MORGAN
05:10 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
04:51 SUB IN by PRICE,SAM

MISS LAYUP by BATES,NEVAEH(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by PRICE,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SAM

04:26 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MORGAN
STEAL  by SWEENEY,LONDON 04:26

04:23 FOUL  by JENKINS,MORGAN
GOOD FT by BATES,NEVAEH(fastbreak) 04:23 27-19 V 8
GOOD FT by BATES,NEVAEH(fastbreak) 04:23 28-19 V 9

03:59 28-22 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint) 03:35 30-22 V 8
03:16 30-25 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE

GOOD JUMPER by BATES,NEVAEH 02:54 32-25 V 7
ASSIST  by BUGG,PAYTON --

02:30 32-27 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MILLS,KARLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRICE,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON 02:09 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by BUGG,PAYTON --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:09

02:09 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JORDAN
02:09 SUB IN by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON 02:09
SUB IN by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 02:09

01:48 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MORGAN
STEAL  by HOWELL,MADISON 01:48
TURNOVER  by BATES,NEVAEH 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by MILLS,KARLEE
FOUL  by HOWELL,MADISON 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by JENKINS,MORGAN
01:42 SUB IN by STIVERS,ELLA
01:24 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by BATES,NEVAEH --
MISS LAYUP by BATES,NEVAEH(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,SAM
00:47 35-30 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
00:19 FOUL  by PRICE,SAM
00:19 SUB OUT by STIVERS,ELLA
00:19 SUB IN by REILLY,KATELYN

SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH 00:19
SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA 00:19
TURNOVER  by MOSS,ATYIA 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by PRICE,SAM



00:00 MISS JUMPER by REILLY,KATELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Berea Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt. St. Joseph
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,BELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by REILLY,KATELYN
10:00 SUB IN by JENKINS,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
09:38 MISS 3PTR by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
09:35 FOUL  by PRICE,SAM

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,ATYIA(in the paint) 09:19
REBOUND OFF by BUGG,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 09:07 37-30 V 7

08:42 MISS JUMPER by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,ATYIA(in the paint) 08:30

08:30 BLOCK  by JENKINS,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 08:25

08:25 BLOCK  by PRICE,SAM
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 08:25 39-30 V 9

08:25 FOUL  by PRICE,SAM
08:25 SUB OUT by PRICE,SAM
08:25 SUB IN by STIVERS,ELLA

GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 08:25 40-30 V 10
08:09 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE

REBOUND DEF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --
TURNOVER  by BUGG,PAYTON 07:48

07:30 TURNOVER  by MILLS,KARLEE
STEAL  by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 07:30
MISS LAYUP by MOSS,ATYIA(in the paint) 07:06

07:06 BLOCK  by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE

06:57 MISS JUMPER by STIVERS,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
FOUL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by ARCHIBALD,NICOLE
06:20 SUB IN by PATTERSON,JORDAN
06:20 40-31 V 9 GOOD FT by STIVERS,ELLA
06:20 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by STIVERS,ELLA
06:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA 06:20
SUB OUT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 06:20
SUB IN by MCCLENDON,KAYLA 06:20
SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH 06:20
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,MADISON 06:03
REBOUND OFF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --
MISS LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint) 05:44
REBOUND OFF by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE --
MISS LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 05:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:39
FOUL  by HOWELL,MADISON 05:15

05:15 40-33 V 7 GOOD FT by STIVERS,ELLA
05:15 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by STIVERS,ELLA



04:52 FOUL  by MILLS,KARLEE
MISS FT by MCCLENDON,KAYLA 04:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCLENDON,KAYLA 04:52 41-34 V 7

04:39 41-36 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUINGRICH,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLS,KARLEE

MISS 3PTR by BUGG,PAYTON 04:22
REBOUND OFF by BUGG,PAYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint) 04:17 43-36 V 7

04:17 FOUL  by MILLS,KARLEE
SUB OUT by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 04:17
SUB IN by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 04:17
MISS FT by BUGG,PAYTON 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STIVERS,ELLA
03:56 43-38 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BUGG,PAYTON 03:32 45-38 V 7

03:15 45-40 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUINGRICH,HAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STIVERS,ELLA

MISS LAYUP by BUGG,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:58
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 02:55 47-40 V 7

02:42 47-43 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE
-- ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JORDAN

02:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BATES,NEVAEH 02:15

02:15 STEAL  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
02:11 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MORGAN

SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH 02:11
SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA 02:11
MISS LAYUP by MCCLENDON,KAYLA(in the paint) 01:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH(in the paint) 01:41

01:41 BLOCK  by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:41
SUB OUT by MCCLENDON,KAYLA 01:41
SUB IN by SWEENEY,LONDON 01:41

01:17 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SWEENEY,LONDON 01:17
SUB OUT by SWEENEY,LONDON 01:17
SUB IN by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 01:17

01:17 47-46 V 1 GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE(in the paint) 00:54

00:53 FOUL  by GUINGRICH,HAILEY
GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 00:53 48-46 V 2
GOOD FT by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 00:53 49-46 V 3
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH --
FOUL  by MOSS,ATYIA 00:42

00:34 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,MORGAN

00:31 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,MORGAN
STEAL  by JAMES,LYNKAYLAH 00:31

00:27 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by MOSS,ATYIA(fastbreak) 00:27 50-46 V 4
GOOD FT by MOSS,ATYIA(fastbreak) 00:27 51-46 V 5

00:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA 00:27
SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH 00:27

00:17 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

00:15 51-48 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GUINGRICH,HAILEY(in the paint)



FOUL  by MUKALAMUSI,JOYCE 00:15
00:15 SUB OUT by STIVERS,ELLA
00:15 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,BELLA
00:15 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by GUINGRICH,HAILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15
SUB OUT by BATES,NEVAEH 00:15
SUB IN by MOSS,ATYIA 00:15

00:14 FOUL  by PATTERSON,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MOSS,ATYIA 00:14
SUB IN by BATES,NEVAEH 00:14
MISS FT by HOWELL,MADISON(fastbreak) 00:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWELL,MADISON(fastbreak) 00:14 52-49 V 3

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,KARLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


